505073440 08/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5120196

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
HELENE GASPARD-BO	ULINC		05/17/2018
STEPHANE CONVERS	Y		03/21/2018
JEAN-LUC VINOT			03/23/2018
MICKAEL LOUBRIAT	05/27/2018		
ALEXANDRE DUCHEVE	05/18/2018		
CLEMENT DUPONT	06/13/2018		
MATTHIEU RIEDINGER	05/25/2018		
MATTHIEU PUJOS			05/23/2018
RAILANE BENHACENE			03/21/2018
DENIS LOUVIOT			03/21/2018
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	FRANCE 31400		
Property Type		Number	
		580715	_
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:)9)454-3957	
Correspondence will b	e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be so	
Phone:		94543500	
Email:		annes@meagheremanuel.com	
Correspondent Name:		EAGHER EMANUEL LAKS GOLDB	ERG & LIAO, LLP
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		NE PALMER SQUARE	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		NILE 325 NINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542	
		-	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMRFK:	MCF-70317	

505073440

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SILVIA MANNES			
SIGNATURE:	/Silvia Mannes/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=MCF-70317-SignedAssignment#page1.tif				
source=MCF-70317-SignedAssignment#page2.tif				
source=MCF-70317-SignedAssignment#page3.tif				
source=MCF-70317-SignedAssignment#page4.tif				
source=MCF-70317-SignedAssignment#page5.tif				
source=MCF-70317-SignedAssignment#page6.tif				
source=MCF-70317-SignedAssignment#page7.tif				
source=MCF-70317-SignedAssignment#page8.tif				

Atty. Docket No.: MCF-70317 Application No.: 15/580,715

ASSIGNMENT

Hélène GASPARD-BOULINC, residing at c/o ENAC, 7 Avenue Edouard Belin, 31400 TOULOUSE, France; and Stéphane CONVERSY, residing at c/o ENAC, 7 Avenue Edouard Belin, 31400 TOULOUSE, France; and Jean-Luc VINOT, residing at 11 boulevard Monplaisir, 31400 TOULOUSE, France; and Mickaël LOUBRIAT, residing at c/o ENAC, 7 Avenue Edouard Belin, 31400 TOULOUSE, France; and Alexandre DUCHEVET, residing at c/o ENAC, 7 Avenue Edouard Belin, 31400 TOULOUSE, France; and Clément DUPONT, residing at c/o ENAC, 7 Avenue Edouard Belin, 31400 TOULOUSE, France; and Matthieu RIEDINGER, residing at c/o ENAC, 7 Avenue Edouard Belin, 31400 TOULOUSE, France; and Matthieu PUJOS, residing at 23 rue des Cèdres Bât. A3, 31400 TOULOUSE, France; and Raïlane BENHACENE, residing at 22 rue Lejeune, 31000 TOULOUSE, France; and Denis LOUVIOT, residing at 82ter chemin St Jean, 31770 COLOMIERS, France (hereafter referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of:

ACTIVITY BASED RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 15/580,715 filed December 8, 2017.

ECOLE NATIONALE DE L'AVIATION CIVILE, a corporation, having a principal place of business at 7 Avenue Edouard Belin, 31400 TOULOUSE, France, (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States

Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Hélène GASPARD-BOULINC

Date 17/05/2018

Stéphane CONVERSY

Jean-Luc VINOT

Mickaël LOUBRIAT

Date 21/03/818

Date

23/03/2018

Date

Alexandre DUCHEVET

Date

2013

Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Hélène GASPARD-BOULINC

Stéphane CONVERSY

Date

Date

Jean-Luc VINOT

Mickaël LOUBRIAT

Alexandre DUCHEVET

Date

Date le dimenche 27 mai 2018

Date

2 of 3

Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Hélène GASPARD-BOULINC

Date

Stéphane CONVERSY

Jean-Luc VINOT

Mickaël LOUBRIAT

Alexandre DUCHEVET

Date

Date

Date

13/05/18

Date

2 of 3

__

Matthieu RIEDINGER

Matthieu PUJOS

Raïlane BENHACENE

Denis LOUVIOT

13/06/2018

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Matthieu RIEDINGER

Matthieu PUJOS

Date

Date

25/05/2018

......

Date

Raïlane BENHACENE

Date

Denis LOUVIOT

Date

3 of 3

Date

Matthieu RIEDINGER

hieu PUJOS Map

Date

92 65/2018

Date

Date

Raïlane BENHACENE

Date

Denis LOUVIOT

3 of 3

÷.

۰.

Matthieu RIEDINGER

Matthieu PUJOS

Raïlane BENHACENE

-C-

Denis LOUVIOT

Date

Date

Date

Date

21/03/2018

Date

21/03/2018

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046764 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 08/31/2018